Property, plant and equipment (328) (415,270) (415,598)

Investment properties 415,270 415,270

Prepayments of lease premiums 328 328

Associated companies (346,778) (346,778)

Available-for-sale financial assets 37,477 37,477

Investment securities (16,561) (16,561)

Trade and other receivables 3,969 3,969

Current assets

Investment for sale 128,913 128,913

Amounts due from associated

companies 358,532 358,532

— — 36,639 128,913 165,552

Equity

Revaluation reserves (1,144,155) 24,885 (1,119,270)

Retained profit 1,144,155 128,913 1,273,068

Current liabilities

Amounts due to associated

companies 11,754 11,754

— — 36,639 128,913 165,552

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

412005 Annual Report
DAN FORM HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION (Cont’d)

(c) Restatement of 2004 financial statements

In accordance with the transitional provisions of the respective new HKFRSs as set

out in note (a) above, the relevant headings in the consolidated profit and loss

account and consolidated balance sheet as previously reported in the financial

statements for the year ended 31st December 2004 have been adjusted as follows:

(i) Consolidated profit and loss account

As
previously

reported HKAS 1 Restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 36,990 36,990

Cost of sales (11,705) (11,705)

Gross profit 25,285 25,285

Other revenue 177 177

Administrative expenses (20,437) (20,437)

Other operating income 4,772 4,772

Write back of provision for properties for

sale 1,974 1,974

Write back of provision for properties

under development 8,269 8,269

Provision for litigation (6,367) (6,367)

Operating profit 13,673 13,673

Finance costs (20,469) (20,469)

Share of losses of associated companies (157,984) (9,103) (167,087)

Loss before taxation (164,780) (173,883)

Taxation (9,385) 9,103 (282)

Loss for the year (174,165) — (174,165)

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company (174,081) — (174,081)

Minority interests (84) — (84)

(174,165) — (174,165)

HK cents HK cents

Loss per share (15.3) — (15.3)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

42 2005 Annual Report
DAN FORM HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION (Cont’d)

(c) Restatement of 2004 financial statements (Cont’d)

(ii) Consolidated balance sheet

As
previously

reported HKAS 17
HKASs 32

and 39 HKAS 40 Restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 355,205 (331) (354,370) 504

Investment properties — 354,370 354,370

Prepayments of lease premiums — 331 331

Associated companies 1,229,575 (381,601) 847,974

Investment securities 17,230 (4,638) 12,592

Current assets

Properties held for sale 194,904 194,904

Trade and other receivables 10,943 4,638 15,581

Amounts due from associated

companies — 393,215 393,215

Tax recoverable 2,858 2,858

Cash and bank balances 17,154 17,154

Total assets 1,827,869 — 11,614 — 1,839,483

EQUITY

Share capital 567,803 567,803

Reserves 927,584 927,584

Total equity 1,495,387 1,495,387
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Deferred taxation liabilities 39,208 39,208

Current liabilities

Creditors and accruals 194,339 194,339

Amounts due to associated

companies — 11,614 11,614

Bank loans and overdrafts 98,935 98,935

Total liabilities 332,482 344,096
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total equity and liabilities 1,827,869 — 11,614 — 1,839,483

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

432005 Annual Report
DAN FORM HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED